

ALLERGEN STATEMENT PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED AND PACKAGED AT INNOPHOS' CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL FACILITY

Innophos, Inc. manufactures and packages the following products at Innophos' Chicago Heights, Illinois facility. These products do not contain plant or animal materials, and no known allergens or derivatives of allergenic materials are added as ingredients. The facility is allergen-free, meaning there is no manufacturing of products that contain known allergen ingredients on site.

A-Tab® (Dicalcium Phosphate, Anhydrous)	Perfection® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)*	
A-Tab® XF (Dicalcium Phosphate, Anhydrous)	Phosphoric Acid (all concentrations)*	
BP Pyro® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)*	SAPP #4® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)	
Calipharm T [®] (Tricalcium Phosphate, Anhydrous)	SAPP #4® Blend (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)*	
Dipotassium Phosphate, Anhydrous	SAPP 20 (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)	
Disodium Phosphate, Anhydrous	Taterfos® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)*	
Disodium Phosphate, Duohydrate	Tricalcium Phosphate	
Di-Tab® (Unmilled Dicalcium Phosphate, Dihydrate)	TRICAL-WG® (Tricalcium Phosphate)	
Donut Pyro® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)*	Trimagnesium Phosphate, Octahydrate	
Expandia R® (Tricalcium Phosphate)	Trisodium Phosphate, Dodecahydrate	
Kasal® (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Basic)	Tri-Tab® (Tricalcium Phosphate)	
Monoammonium Phosphate Powder with 2% Tricalcium Phosphate	VersaCAL® DA (Dicalcium Phosphate, Anhydrous)	
Monosodium Phosphate*	VersaCAL® MP (Tricalcium Phosphate)	
OptiBalance (Phosphate Blend)*	VersaCAL® TD (Tricalcium Phosphate)*	
OptiBind (Phosphate Blend)*	Victor Cream® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)	

^{*}This product may be manufactured at more than one facility. The Certificate of Analysis will display the manufacturing site. Separate allergen statements are available for each site.

The information contained in this document is offered as a service to our customers and is subject to change; Innophos, Inc. will notify you only of those significant process changes that may affect the quality of its products. Customers are solely responsible for determining and for ensuring that all such uses and applications comply with applicable law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: September12, 2022 CRAN-CQPD-0004 V07

259 Prospect Plains Road Bldg. A, Cranbury, NJ 08512, USA ♦ 1-800-243-5052 ♦ www.innophos.com



ALLERGEN STATEMENT PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED AND PACKAGED AT INNOPHOS' CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL FACILITY

Innophos, Inc. considers allergens as defined by the European Regulation 1169/2011 ("EU"), the Canadian Food Inspection Agency, and the US Food Allergen Labeling Consumer Protection Act of 2004 ("FALCPA"). Innophos has included a list of applicable materials on the following page for your convenience.

QUALITY AND REGULATORY TEAM

QualityAssurance@Innophos.com

The information contained in this document is offered as a service to our customers and is subject to change; Innophos, Inc. will notify you only of those significant process changes that may affect the quality of its products. Customers are solely responsible for determining and for ensuring that all such uses and applications comply with applicable law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: September12, 2022 CRAN-CQPD-0004 V07

259 Prospect Plains Road Bldg. A, Cranbury, NJ 08512, USA ♦ 1-800-243-5052 ♦ www.innophos.com



ALLERGEN STATEMENT PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED AND PACKAGED AT INNOPHOS' CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL FACILITY

ALLERGEN	o ricionio, iz racici	PRESENT IN THE SAME
	PRODUCT INGREDIENT	MANUFACTURING FACILITY
Celery	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten (including Wheat) under	No	No
21 CFR 101.91		
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Legumes	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Nuts	No	No
Milk	No	No
Mollusk	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Peanuts	No	No
Seafood (fish, crustaceans , and shellfish)	No	No
Sesame seeds, sesame products/ derivatives	No	No
Soy or Soybean	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulfites	No	No
(> 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre as SO2)		
Tree Nuts under FALCPA and Nuts under EU	No	No
Wheat	No	No
Other Materials		
Animal or Animal Derivatives	No	No
Gluten	No	No
Yeast	No	No

The information contained in this document is offered as a service to our customers and is subject to change; Innophos, Inc. will notify you only of those significant process changes that may affect the quality of its products. Customers are solely responsible for determining and for ensuring that all such uses and applications comply with applicable law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: September12, 2022 CRAN-CQPD-0004 V07

259 Prospect Plains Road Bldg. A, Cranbury, NJ 08512, USA ♦ 1-800-243-5052 ♦ www.innophos.com